# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4816570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIONEL CLERMONT	10/26/2017
ROBERT T. WEVERKA	10/02/2017
WILLIAM ANDREGG	10/25/2017
MICHAEL ANDREGG	10/25/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FATHOM COMPUTING
Street Address:	216 PARK LANE
City:	ATHERTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94027

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15783986
PCT Number:	US1756668

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)664-4735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-664-4734
Email: jbales@me.com
Correspondent Name: JENNIFER BALES
Address Line 1: 1520 EUCLID CIRCLE

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, COLORADO 80026

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L. BALES	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Bales/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment-F06101-Lionel--SIGNED#page1.tif source=Assignment-F06101-Ted--SIGNED#page1.tif source=Assignment-F06101-William--SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT 504769842 REEL: 044871 FRAME: 0088

source = Assignment - F06101 - Michael - - SIGNED # page 1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044871 FRAME: 0089

Whereas I, Lionel Clermont of Tinlot, Belgium have invented certain improvements in

## WAVELENGTH MULTIPLEXED MATRIX-MATRIX MULTIPLIER

and executed U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. 15/783,986 filed on 13 October, 2017 and PCT/US17/56668 filed on 13 October, 2017; and

Whereas Fathom Computing, a Delaware Public Benefit Corporation, having a place of business at 216 Park Lane, Atherton CA 94027, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents therefore;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fathorn Computing, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said applications and the invention therein disclosed for the U.S. and worldwide, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Fathorn Computing, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Fathorn Computing may apply for and acquire foreign letters patents on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the U.S. and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Fathorn Computing.

locket No. E	 aniaininininininininininininininininini	ainiin manainiminii	alaina arang a	anaminaninininininininininininininininin

Whereas I, Robert T. Weverka of Boulder, Colorado have invented certain improvements in

## WAVELENGTH MULTIPLEXED MATRIX-MATRIX MULTIPLIER

and executed U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. 15/783,986 filed on 13 October, 2017 and PCT/US17/56668 filed on 13 October, 2017; and

Whereas Fathom Computing, a Delaware Public Benefit Corporation, having a place of business at 216 Park Lane, Atherton CA 94027, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents therefore;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fathom Computing, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said applications and the invention therein disclosed for the U.S. and worldwide, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Fathom Computing, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Fathom Computing may apply for and acquire foreign letters patents on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the U.S. and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Fathom Computing.

Robert T. Weverka

Data

Docket No. F06.101

Whereas I, William Andregg of Palo Alto, California have invented certain improvements in

## WAVELENGTH MULTIPLEXED MATRIX-MATRIX MULTIPLIER

and executed U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. 15/783,986 filed on 13 October, 2017 and PCT/US17/56668 filed on 13 October, 2017; and

Whereas Fathom Computing, a Delaware Public Benefit Corporation, having a place of business at 216 Park Lane, Atherton CA 94027, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents therefore;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fathom Computing, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said applications and the invention therein disclosed for the U.S. and worldwide, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Fathom Computing, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Fathom Computing may apply for and acquire foreign letters patents on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the U.S. and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Fathom Computing.

Milliam Andregg Date

Whereas I, Michael Andregg of Woodside, California have invented certain improvements in

### WAVELENGTH MULTIPLEXED MATRIX-MATRIX MULTIPLIER

and executed U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. 15/783,986 filed on 13 October, 2017 and PCT/US17/56668 filed on 13 October, 2017; and

Whereas Fathom Computing, a Delaware Public Benefit Corporation, having a place of business at 216 Park Lane, Atherton CA 94027, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents therefore;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fathom Computing, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said applications and the invention therein disclosed for the U.S. and worldwide, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Fathom Computing, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Fathom Computing may apply for and acquire foreign letters patents on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the U.S. and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Fathom Computing.

1 1	10 /25/17
Michael Andregg	Date

Docket No. F06.101

PATENT REEL: 044871 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 02/08/2018